new automobile sales and to the new pricing levels established as part of the actions

taken to improved profitability.

Loss and loss adjustment expenses, as commented at the beginning of this document, are

a critical part of Q’s profitability strategy. As opposed to the measures taken previously,

this strategy sets forth an integral solution, which takes into account all the elements

which make up Q’s business model: employees, service offices, agents, suppliers and

policyholders. The objective is clear: to achieve improved levels of the combined ratio.

In terms of the investment income, financial markets experienced during the quarter

difficult times, such as the credit problem in several European countries, the social

movements in Northern Africa and Middle East, and the Japanese tragedy. Thanks to our

conservative strategy, we maintained an appropriate investment yield vis-à-vis the market

volatility. We are confident of the fundamentals on which we base our asset choices and

believe that, with a long-term vision, will achieve our set targets.

Earning Results  1Q11

 8

First Quarter 2011Results

Financial Figures
Actual Figures Pro-forma Figures

1Q11 1Q10 Ch. % 1Q11 1Q10 Ch.%
Results

Premiums Written 2,975 2,406 23.7% 2,975 2,406 23.7%
Net Premiums Written 2,956 2,331 26.9% 2,956 2,331 26.9%
Premiums Earned 2,648 2,089 26.8% 2,648 2,089 26.8%

Acquisition Cost 766 457 67.4% 571 457 24.8%
L&LAE   1,919 1,418 35.3% 1,919 1,418 35.3%
Underwriting Result -36 214 -117.0% 159 214 -25.8%

Operating Expenses 30 43 -29.8% 30 43 -29.8%
Operating Income -67 171 -139.2% 128 171 -24.8%
Integral Financing Result 66 134 -50.7% 66 134 -50.7%

Pre-tax Result -1 305 -100.3% 194 305 -36.2%
Tax provision 13 108 -87.7% 50 108 -53.6%
Net Result -14 197 -107.1% 144 197 -26.9%
EBTDA 24 339 -92.9% 219 339 -35.3%

Balance Sheet Figures

Cash & Investments2 6,743 6,225 8.3% 6,743 6,225 8.3%
Total Assets 14,043 12,437 12.9% 14,043 12,437 12.9%
Technical Reserves 9,579 8,506 12.6% 9,579 8,506 12.6%
Stockholder’s Equity 2,033 2,034 0.0% 2,192 2,034 7.8%

CAGR: 17.3%

Earning Results  1Q11

 9

Operating and Financial Ratios3

   Actual   Pro-forma
 1Q11 1Q10 Ch. 1Q11 1Q10 Ch.

Costs Ratios

Acquisition Cost 25.9% 19.6% 628 bp 19.3% 19.6% -33 bp

Operating Cost 1.0% 1.9% -83 bp 1.0% 1.9% -83 bp

Operating + Acquisition Ratio 26.9% 21.5% 545 bp 20.3% 21.5% -116 bp

L&LAE Ratio 72.5% 67.9% 459 bp 72.5% 67.9% 459 bp

Combined Ratio 99.4% 89.4% 1,004 bp 92.8% 89.4% 344 bp

Solvency Ratios

Reserves Coverage 1.3x 1.3x  1.2x 1.3x

Leverage 5.9x 5.1x  5.4x 5.1x